US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2020
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Halogen
Free
Shielded Power Inductors – SER2211
   Inductance2  DCR (mOhm)3  SRF typ4  Isat (A)5  Irms (A)6
 Part number1 ±20% (µH) typ   max (MHz) 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
SER2211-302MED 3.0 1.05 1.20 29.0 23.5 26.0 27.5 25.0 35.0
SER2211-532MED 5.3 1.63 1.80 24.0 15.8 18.0 19.0 19.8 26.0
SER2211-822MED 8.2 2.30 2.76 18.0 13.4 15.0 15.8 13.9 18.5
SER2211-123MED 12.0 3.15 3.78 15.0 11.1 12.4 13.0 11.4 16.0
SER2211-273MED 27.0 6.84 8.21 12.0 7.7 8.5 8.9 9.4 13.1
SER2211-333MED 33.0 8.95 10.7 11.0 7.1 8.0 8.3 7.6 10.6
SER2211-473MED 47.0 8.95 10.7 8.0 4.4 5.2 5.6 7.6 10.6
Document 1084-1 Revised 03/03/20
• Exceptionally high current carrying capability – up to 27.5 Amps.
• Low DC resistance – only 1.05 mOhm.
• Custom values may be available to meet specific applications.